
2014 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD MEET 

GOLD GIRLS 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Aug. 30, 2014 

80 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Padua Franciscan         42    1    5   11   12   13   20   49  22:17.0  

2:17.8 

  2 Beaumont                 82    4    7   15   27   29   37       23:07.6  

2:52.8 

  3 Independence             98    8   10   14   26   40   46       23:30.6  

3:21.6 

 4* Holy Name               123    6   16   31   34   36   48   54  24:03.3  

3:10.0 

 5* Buckeye                 123    9   21   23   28   42   58   61  24:00.0  

3:33.7 

  6 Luth. West              146    3   19   35   39   50   56   57  24:23.5  

5:34.7 

  7 Western Res. Academy    148   18   22   32   33   43   51       24:33.6  

2:29.9 

  8 Firelands               212   17   24   25   65   81   84   86  26:58.4 

11:16.6 

  9 Cuy. Heights            247    2   38   64   69   74   75       27:43.8 

11:19.2 

 10 Fair. Park Fairview     266   41   45   55   62   63   76   78  27:14.1  

2:40.1 

 11 Brookside               301   30   53   68   71   79   85       29:36.3  

8:37.0 

 12 Trinity                 305   44   52   67   70   72   73   82  29:27.5  

6:08.0 

 13 Vermilion               309   47   59   60   66   77   80   83  28:55.0  

6:08.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Clearview 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Padua Franciscan 



    1  Jaimie Adams, 12           20:51.0    6:44 

    5  Megan Casselberry, 9       22:01.9    7:06 

   11  Ashlynn Uzl, 9             22:40.6    7:19 

   12  Kristen Seballos, 9        22:42.6    7:20 

   13  Jamie Zickes, 11           23:08.8    7:28 

   20  Sara Chmielewski, 12       23:33.1    7:36 

   49  Gina Maher, 11             26:36.8    8:35 

Total Time = 1:51:24.8     Total Places = 42 

 

2. Beaumont 

    4  Gabriela Iademarco, 10     21:33.3    6:57 

    7  Reba Bartram, 10           22:11.1    7:09 

   15  Genevieve Wagner, 10       23:23.0    7:33 

   27  Claire Cary, 10            24:04.4    7:46 

   29  Cayla Mercurio, 10         24:26.1    7:53 

   37  Sarah McGreal, 9           25:16.0    8:09 

Total Time = 1:55:37.7     Total Places = 82 

 

3. Independence 

    8  Amanda Pucella, 12         22:14.3    7:10 

   10  Maria Sagi, 10             22:35.7    7:17 

   14  Ashley Pucella, 12         23:14.7    7:30 

   26  Nicole Zaccardelli, 10     23:52.8    7:42 

   40  Lauren Taras, 10           25:35.8    8:15 

   46  Kim Rega, 9                26:16.5    8:29 

Total Time = 1:57:33.1     Total Places = 98 

 

4*. Holy Name 

    6  Laura Kolenz, 10           22:03.2    7:07 

   16  Sarah Sparks, 9            23:24.8    7:33 

   31  Kathleen Kinnen, 11        24:33.5    7:55 

   34  Margaret Lysobey, 11       25:01.6    8:04 

   36  Bernadette Sherman, 10     25:13.2    8:08 

   48  Abigail McKenna, 10        26:30.4    8:33 

   54  Emilee Carlin, 12          27:12.4    8:47 

Total Time = 2:00:16.2     Total Places = 123 

 

5*. Buckeye 

    9  Lydia Healy, 9             22:20.1    7:12 

   21  Megan Demagall, 9          23:36.5    7:37 

   23  Holly Porter, 9            23:44.0    7:39 

   28  Grace Conrad, 9            24:26.0    7:53 

   42  Mady Williams, 12          25:53.7    8:21 

   58  Abigail Phillips, 11       27:56.8    9:01 

   61  Deanna Holt, 10            28:16.5    9:07 

Total Time = 2:00:00.1     Total Places = 123 

 

6. Luth. West 

    3  Michaela Bierly, 11        21:09.5    6:49 

   19  Anna Maxwell, 10           23:29.7    7:35 

   35  Amanda Elkins, 12          25:07.1    8:06 

   39  Jessica Bradley, 12        25:27.1    8:13 

   50  Emily Giguere, 10          26:44.2    8:37 

   56  Libby Carper, 10           27:43.8    8:57 

   57  Katie Snable, 12           27:43.9    8:57 

Total Time = 2:01:57.5     Total Places = 146 

 



7. Western Res. Academy 

   18  Elizabeth Downing, 10      23:27.6    7:34 

   22  Nina Tekelenburg, 12       23:39.9    7:38 

   32  Irina Kopyeva, 12          24:44.5    7:59 

   33  Catherine Berry, 12        24:58.4    8:03 

   43  Molly Hulver, 12           25:57.4    8:22 

   51  Anna Ballard, 12           26:45.2    8:38 

Total Time = 2:02:47.6     Total Places = 148 

 

8. Firelands 

   17  Tori Hrisko                23:25.6    7:33 

   24  Leslie Peterson            23:47.9    7:41 

   25  Megan Vaughn               23:52.0    7:42 

   65  Joy Vaughn                 29:04.2    9:23 

   81  Kerigan Borton             34:42.2   11:12 

   84  Brooke Robey               38:29.2   12:25 

   86  Katie Iwanek               42:18.0   13:39 

Total Time = 2:14:51.8     Total Places = 212 

 

9. Cuy. Heights 

    2  Allison Triskett, 12       20:55.3    6:45 

   38  Ellen Rea, 12              25:22.2    8:11 

   64  Alexis Vallee, 10          28:35.3    9:13 

   69  Amelia Lea, 9              31:31.8   10:10 

   74  Madison Pazey, 9           32:14.5   10:24 

   75  Samantha Kochis, 12        32:16.1   10:25 

Total Time = 2:18:38.8     Total Places = 247 

 

10. Fair. Park Fairview 

   41  Sarah Guerry, 10           25:39.4    8:17 

   45  Delia Lowry, 9             26:10.2    8:27 

   55  Casey Main, 12             27:43.2    8:56 

   62  Alexis Brown, 10           28:18.3    9:08 

   63  Anna Mills, 9              28:19.5    9:08 

   76  Nicole Koch, 12            32:26.1   10:28 

   78  Julie Danko                32:41.0   10:33 

Total Time = 2:16:10.4     Total Places = 266 

 

11. Brookside 

   30  Samantha Glass, 9          24:32.1    7:55 

   53  Casey Frey, 11             26:57.9    8:42 

   68  Julia Mohrbach, 10         31:29.2   10:09 

   71  Emily Biltz, 10            31:53.2   10:17 

   79  Madissyn Valdez, 9         33:09.1   10:42 

   85  Cameron Norris, 10         39:39.4   12:48 

Total Time = 2:28:01.2     Total Places = 301 

 

12. Trinity 

   44  Mary Beth Ibos, 12         26:00.3    8:23 

   52  Emma Greathouse, 12        26:53.9    8:41 

   67  Angelica Suma, 12          30:41.9    9:54 

   70  Grace Matonis, 12          31:33.2   10:11 

   72  Maddie Sanoba, 11          32:08.2   10:22 

   73  Rose Corbo, 12             32:09.9   10:23 

   82  Savanna Stojanovski, 9     34:53.0   11:15 

Total Time = 2:27:17.3     Total Places = 305 

 



13. Vermilion 

   47  Amber Fetter, 11           26:28.0    8:32 

   59  Emily Wagner, 9            28:05.6    9:04 

   60  Heidi Decker, 11           28:15.7    9:07 

   66  Madison Paden, 11          29:09.2    9:24 

   77  Taylor Peck, 11            32:36.7   10:31 

   80  Kayle Reed, 12             34:25.0   11:06 

   83  Willow Socha, 11           37:06.8   11:58 

Total Time = 2:24:35.0     Total Places = 309 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Jaimie Adams, 12           20:51.0    6:44  Padua Franciscan      

    2     2  Allison Triskett, 12       20:55.3    6:45  Cuy. Heights          

    3     3  Michaela Bierly, 11        21:09.5    6:49  Luth. West            

    4     4  Gabriela Iademarco, 10     21:33.3    6:57  Beaumont              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    5     5  Megan Casselberry, 9       22:01.9    7:06  Padua Franciscan      

    6     6  Laura Kolenz, 10           22:03.2    7:07  Holy Name             

    7     7  Reba Bartram, 10           22:11.1    7:09  Beaumont              

    8     8  Amanda Pucella, 12         22:14.3    7:10  Independence          

    9     9  Lydia Healy, 9             22:20.1    7:12  Buckeye               

   10    10  Maria Sagi, 10             22:35.7    7:17  Independence          

   11    11  Ashlynn Uzl, 9             22:40.6    7:19  Padua Franciscan      

   12    12  Kristen Seballos, 9        22:42.6    7:20  Padua Franciscan      

   13    13  Jamie Zickes, 11           23:08.8    7:28  Padua Franciscan      

   14    14  Ashley Pucella, 12         23:14.7    7:30  Independence          

   15    15  Genevieve Wagner, 10       23:23.0    7:33  Beaumont              

   16    16  Sarah Sparks, 9            23:24.8    7:33  Holy Name             

   17    17  Tori Hrisko                23:25.6    7:33  Firelands             

   18    18  Elizabeth Downing, 10      23:27.6    7:34  Western Res. Academy  

   19    19  Anna Maxwell, 10           23:29.7    7:35  Luth. West            

   20    20  Sara Chmielewski, 12       23:33.1    7:36  Padua Franciscan      

   21    21  Megan Demagall, 9          23:36.5    7:37  Buckeye               

   22    22  Nina Tekelenburg, 12       23:39.9    7:38  Western Res. Academy  

   23    23  Holly Porter, 9            23:44.0    7:39  Buckeye               

   24    24  Leslie Peterson            23:47.9    7:41  Firelands             

   25    25  Megan Vaughn               23:52.0    7:42  Firelands             

   26    26  Nicole Zaccardelli, 10     23:52.8    7:42  Independence          

   27    27  Claire Cary, 10            24:04.4    7:46  Beaumont              

   28    28  Grace Conrad, 9            24:26.0    7:53  Buckeye               

   29    29  Cayla Mercurio, 10         24:26.1    7:53  Beaumont              

   30    30  Samantha Glass, 9          24:32.1    7:55  Brookside             

   31    31  Kathleen Kinnen, 11        24:33.5    7:55  Holy Name             

   32    32  Irina Kopyeva, 12          24:44.5    7:59  Western Res. Academy  



 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   33    33  Catherine Berry, 12        24:58.4    8:03  Western Res. Academy  

   34    34  Margaret Lysobey, 11       25:01.6    8:04  Holy Name             

   35    35  Amanda Elkins, 12          25:07.1    8:06  Luth. West            

   36    36  Bernadette Sherman, 10     25:13.2    8:08  Holy Name             

   37    37  Sarah McGreal, 9           25:16.0    8:09  Beaumont              

   38    38  Ellen Rea, 12              25:22.2    8:11  Cuy. Heights          

   39    39  Jessica Bradley, 12        25:27.1    8:13  Luth. West            

   40    40  Lauren Taras, 10           25:35.8    8:15  Independence          

   41    41  Sarah Guerry, 10           25:39.4    8:17  Fair. Park Fairview   

   42    42  Mady Williams, 12          25:53.7    8:21  Buckeye               

   43    43  Molly Hulver, 12           25:57.4    8:22  Western Res. Academy  

   44    44  Mary Beth Ibos, 12         26:00.3    8:23  Trinity               

   45    45  Delia Lowry, 9             26:10.2    8:27  Fair. Park Fairview   

   46    46  Kim Rega, 9                26:16.5    8:29  Independence          

   47    47  Amber Fetter, 11           26:28.0    8:32  Vermilion             

   48    48  Abigail McKenna, 10        26:30.4    8:33  Holy Name             

   49    49  Gina Maher, 11             26:36.8    8:35  Padua Franciscan      

   50        Colleen Brennen, 11        26:38.8    8:36  Padua Franciscan      

   51    50  Emily Giguere, 10          26:44.2    8:37  Luth. West            

   52    51  Anna Ballard, 12           26:45.2    8:38  Western Res. Academy  

   53    52  Emma Greathouse, 12        26:53.9    8:41  Trinity               

   54    53  Casey Frey, 11             26:57.9    8:42  Brookside             

   55        Allison Schroeder, 10      27:04.2    8:44  Padua Franciscan      

   56    54  Emilee Carlin, 12          27:12.4    8:47  Holy Name             

   57    55  Casey Main, 12             27:43.2    8:56  Fair. Park Fairview   

   58    56  Libby Carper, 10           27:43.8    8:57  Luth. West            

   59    57  Katie Snable, 12           27:43.9    8:57  Luth. West            

   60        Janei Hawthorne, 11        27:52.3    8:59  Clearview             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   61    58  Abigail Phillips, 11       27:56.8    9:01  Buckeye               

   62    59  Emily Wagner, 9            28:05.6    9:04  Vermilion             

   63    60  Heidi Decker, 11           28:15.7    9:07  Vermilion             

   64    61  Deanna Holt, 10            28:16.5    9:07  Buckeye               

   65    62  Alexis Brown, 10           28:18.3    9:08  Fair. Park Fairview   

   66    63  Anna Mills, 9              28:19.5    9:08  Fair. Park Fairview   

   67    64  Alexis Vallee, 10          28:35.3    9:13  Cuy. Heights          

   68        Janeil Hawthorne, 11       28:46.6    9:17  Clearview             

   69    65  Joy Vaughn                 29:04.2    9:23  Firelands             

   70    66  Madison Paden, 11          29:09.2    9:24  Vermilion             

   71        Victoria Tesar, 9          30:20.3    9:47  Buckeye               

   72        Olivia Horstmann, 10       30:41.0    9:54  Clearview             

   73    67  Angelica Suma, 12          30:41.9    9:54  Trinity               

   74        Mickenzie Piedmonte, 9     30:43.4    9:55  Clearview             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   75    68  Julia Mohrbach, 10         31:29.2   10:09  Brookside             

   76    69  Amelia Lea, 9              31:31.8   10:10  Cuy. Heights          

   77    70  Grace Matonis, 12          31:33.2   10:11  Trinity               

   78    71  Emily Biltz, 10            31:53.2   10:17  Brookside             

   79    72  Maddie Sanoba, 11          32:08.2   10:22  Trinity               

   80    73  Rose Corbo, 12             32:09.9   10:23  Trinity               



   81    74  Madison Pazey, 9           32:14.5   10:24  Cuy. Heights          

   82    75  Samantha Kochis, 12        32:16.1   10:25  Cuy. Heights          

   83    76  Nicole Koch, 12            32:26.1   10:28  Fair. Park Fairview   

   84    77  Taylor Peck, 11            32:36.7   10:31  Vermilion             

   85    78  Julie Danko                32:41.0   10:33  Fair. Park Fairview   

   86    79  Madissyn Valdez, 9         33:09.1   10:42  Brookside             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   87    80  Kayle Reed, 12             34:25.0   11:06  Vermilion             

   88    81  Kerigan Borton             34:42.2   11:12  Firelands             

   89    82  Savanna Stojanovski, 9     34:53.0   11:15  Trinity               

   90    83  Willow Socha, 11           37:06.8   11:58  Vermilion             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   91    84  Brooke Robey               38:29.2   12:25  Firelands             

   92    85  Cameron Norris, 10         39:39.4   12:48  Brookside             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   93    86  Katie Iwanek               42:18.0   13:39  Firelands             

 

Return to home page.  
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